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To see. 15. SRO. 2. Section fifteen, of the set of which this act is 
amendatory, is hereby amended by inserting therein, af-
ter the word "larceny," the words "or misdemeanor." 

Sic. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 81, 1860. 

CHAPTER 279. 

[Publialud Apra 17, 1800.] 

AN ACT for the protection of orchards and fruit treea. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment SECTION 1. Section fifty-one, of chapter one hundred 
to NO. 51, and sixty-five, of the Revised Statutes, is hereby amend 
chap. 165,R  8 ed by adding thereto the following, to wit : "or by im- 

prisonment in the county jail not more than thirty days, 
nor less than five days." 

.Amendment 	SW. 2. Section fifty-two, of said chapter, is amended 
to see. 52. 	by adding thereto the following : "or by imprisonment 

in the county jail, not more than three months, nor less 
than ten days." 

Sic. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1860. 

CHAPTER 280. 

[Publithed April 20, 18804 

AN ACT to authorize the board of trustees of the village of Viroqua, 
Bad Ax county, to levy a tax. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follow.: 

Tax for 
poration 
poses. 

cor- SECTION 1. The board of trustees, in the village of 
Pur- 

 
Viroqua , in the county of Bad Ax, are hereby authorised to 
levy, orcorporation purposes, a tax, not to exceed one per 
cent. on the taxable real and personal property t  situate 
within the corporate limits of said village, as the same 
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appears on the assessment roll for the town of Viroqua, 
in said county, for the year 1859. 

Sze. 2. The board of trustees, of said village of Vi- List of real 
roqua, are hereby authorized to copy, from the assess- an  rod  eratnel  
ment roll for the said town of Viroqua, for the year 1859, icopied Y  from 
a list of all the real and personal property situate within assessment 
the corporate limits of said village, together with the  
assessed value of the same, as it skill appear on said 	— 
roll; and such list, when transcribed by the said board 
of trustees, shall constitute the assessment roll for said 
village, for the purpose of raising the tax hereby author-
ized. 

SEa. 8. Said tax shall be collected by the marshal, Marshal to colleocvteirtdax.  and by him returned and paid over to the treasurer of the 
village of Viroqua, within sixty days from and after the PaY  
passage of this act. It shall not be necessary for the Notice not  
marshal of said village to give any notice of the tax list necessary.  
being in his possession, but he shall proceed to collect 
said tax, immediately on receiving from the said board of 
trustees the tax list, with their warrant, for collection. 

Sze. 4. The marshal of the said village shall have the Marshal may sell ptersonal same right to levy on, and sell, any personal property of proper y. 
any person charged with a tax in such list, as is confer-
red on village marshals by section forty-eight, of chapter 
seventy, Revised Statutes of this State. 

Ssc. 5. The marshal shall be entitled to five per cent. Fees. 
on all taxes so assessed, which shall be added to and car-
ried out as a part of said tax. 

SRO. 6. The treasurer of the said village of Viroqua Treasurer to 
t  dent shall sell all lots and parcels of land returned, by the said " 11  

marshal, delinquent, according to the provisions of chap- quell all a " 
ter seventy, of the Revised Statutes. 

Sze. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 81, 1860. 


